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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT
GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG
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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT
GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG
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ROSEBUD MINING COMPANY, LLC.
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CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mina)

99-50-~49 Sample Designation

1 R8-0377-99
2 R8-D377-89
3 RS-D377-99
4 RS-D377-99
5 RS-D377-99
6 RS-D377-99
7 RS-D377-99
€8 RS-D377-99
9 RS-D377-99
10 RS-D377-99
11 R8-D377-99
12 RS~-D377-99
13 R8-D377-99
14 RS-D377-99
15 RS-D377-99
16 RS-D377-99
17 RS-D377-99
18 RS-D377-99
19 RS-D377-99
20 RS-D377-99
21 RS-D377-99
22 RS-D377-%9
23 RS-D377-99
24 RS-D377-99
25 R3-D377-99
26 RS-D377-99
27 RS-D377-99
28 RS-D377-99
238 RS-D3A77-99
30 RS-D377-99
31 RS-D377-99
32 RS-D377~99
33 STD 68830

Thursday, January

0’ -5
5° -8
8-10
10°-12. 6
12.6'-15"
15'-2Q"
20'-25?

25 '-30?

30 '-32°
32'-35. 6!
35.61-40"
40 '-42, 2!
42.2'-46.5
46.5'-48. 4
48.4'-51.5
51.5'-55"
55 -640"
60165

&5 ' -70"
70'-73?
73'-75,2!'
75.21-76.2
76.2'-80"
80 ' -85
85'-67.9°
87.9'-89.3
89.3/-93
93'-97.§¢
97.5'-100Q°
100’ -105°
105 -110"
110 -115"
13, 2000

Gold
FA/AA
PPb
102
8220
20110
1409
306
262
821
603
1417
1604
1414
307
783
182
220
10685
202
1738
3790
335
226
944
2681
3217
161
520
190
313
630
954
5§53
2375
4388

Geld
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.003
0.240
0.587
0,041
0.009
0.008
0.024
0.018
0.041
G.047
0.041
0.009
0.023
0.005
0.006
04.032
0.006
0.051
0.111
0.010
0.007
0.028
0.078
0.094
0.00S
0.015
0.005
0.009
0.018
0.028
0.016
0.069
0.128

Gold
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

0.11¢
0.174
a.079

0.039
0.023
0.015
0.024
0.078

0.083
0.047

0.047
0.1390

Gald Silver
FA/GRAV FA/AA
oz/ton ppm
2.7

15.8

0.203 40.8
21.9

» »
~J

Y N 00w e QO s W

W & 1 1 oy @O Oy N N}

(¢,
-

13.4
6.4
1.2
2.3
1.6
1.1
3.0
3.7
1.6
7.7

91.8

Silvar
FA/AN
oz/ton
0.080
0. 460
1.190
0.640
Q. 165
0.172
Qa.220
0.206
0.187
0.235
0.176
0.172
0.232
0.137
G.114
0.157
0.151
0.169
0.201
0,118
0.038
0.135%
0.390
0.1886
0.4635
0.068
0.046
0.033
G¢.087
0.107
0.048
0.226
2.680

Silver
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

0.31
0.81
Q.45

0.31
0.23
0.19
0.23
0.19

0.37
0.21

0.31
2.41

JOB NO.: 99-50-49
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__INSPECTORATE .

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET « SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 « PHONE (775) 3596311 « FAX (775) 359-2944

@Aertificate of Analysis

DATE: Thursday, January 13, 2000

CLIEBNT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)
P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 Ug

CLIENT ORDER NO:

REPORT ON:

SUBMITTED BY:

DATE RECIRVED:

ANALYSES:

ANALYTICAL METHODS:

REMARKS :

CC:

E-MAILED TO:

33 Core

Rurt Allen

Sunday, December 19, 1999

Rosebud Mine Development Protocol, Gold

FA/AA, FA/GRAV

RMG File

Thursday, January 13, 2000

JOB NO:

INVOICE NO:

Paga 1 of 2
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33100376
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ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO (753592944 01/12 '00 15:33 NO.094 02/02
99-50-49
Au Au Au Au Ag Ag
FA/AA FAIAA| FA/Grav|A/Grav FAIAA | FA/Grav
Type|Hole # |From To ppb opt opt opt opt opt
1 RS-|D377 0 5 102 0.003 0.080
2 RS-|D377 5 8 8220 0.240 0.116 0.460 0.31
3 RS-{D377 8| L 10 20110 0.587 0.174] 0.203 1.190 0.81
4 RS-|D377 10 12.6 1409 0.041 0.079 0.640 0.45
5 RS-|D377 126 15 306 0.009 0.165
] RS-|D377 15 20 262 0.008 0.172
7 RS-|D377 20 25 821 0.024 0.220
8 RS-|D377 25 30 603 0.018 0.206
9 RS-|D377 30 32 1417 0.041 0.039 0.187 0.31
10 RS-|D377 32 356 1604 0.047 0.023 0.235 0.23
11 RS-|D377 356 40 1414 0.041 0.015 0.176 0.19
12 RS-|D377 40 422 307 0.009 0.024 0.172 0.23
13 RS-[D377 42.2 46.5 783 0.023 0.078 0.232 019
14 RS-(D377 46.5 484 182 0.005 0.137
15 RS-|D377 48.4 515 220 0.006 0.114
16 RS-|D377 51.5 55 1085 0.032 0.157
17 RS-|D377 55 60 202 0.006 0.151
18 RS-{D377 60 65 1738 0.051 0.169
19 RS-|D377 65 70 3790 0.111 0.201
20 RS-|D377 70 73 335 0.010 0.118
21 RS-|D377 73 75.2 226 0.007 0.038
22 RS-({D377 752 76.2 944 0.028 0.135
23 RS-|D377 76.2 80 2681 0078 0.083 0.390 0.37
24 RS-10377 80 85 3217 0.094 0.047 0.188 0.21
25 RS-|D377 85 879 161 0.005 0.035
26 RS-[D377 87.9 89.3 520 0.015 0.068
27 RS-|D377 893 93 180 0.005 0.046
28 RS-1D377 93 97.5 313 0.009 0.033
29 RS-|D377 97.5 100 630 0018 0.087
30 RS-{D377 100 ~ 105 954 0.028 0.107
31 RS-|D377 105 110 563 0.016 0.048
32 RS-[D377 STD- 2375 0.069 0.047 0.226 0.31
4388 0.128 0.130 2.680 2.41




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO 77535592944 01/07 '00 O7:12 NO.945 02/03
99-50-49
Au Au Auj Ag Ag
FA/AA FA/AAl FA/Grav FA/AA | FAIGrav
Type|Hole # |From To ppb opt opt opt opt
1 RS-[D377 0 5 102 0.003 0.080
2 RS-[D377 5 8 8220 0.240 0.116 0.31
3| Rs-|D377 8 10 e T
4 RS-|D377 10 12.6 1409 0.041 0.079 0.45
5 RS-|D377 12.6 15 306 0.009 0.165
6 RS-|D377 15 20 262 0.008 0.172
7 RS-|D377 20 25 821 0.024 0.220
8 RS-|D377 25 30 603 0.018 0.206
9 RS-|D377 30 32 1417 0.041 0.039 0.187 0.31
10 RS-|D377 32 35.6 1604 0.047 0.023 0.235 0.23
11 RS-|D377 35.6 40 1414 0.041 0.015 0.176 0.19
12 RS-|D377 40 42.2 307 0.009 0.024 0.172 0.23
13 RS-[D377 42.2 46.5 783 0.023 0.078 0.232 0.19
14 RS-|D377 46.5 48.4 182 0.005 0.137
15 RS-|D377 48 4 51.6 220 0.006 0.114
16 RS-|D377 51.5 55 1085 0.032 0.157
17 RS-|D377 55 60 202 0.006 0.151
18 RS-1D377 60 65 1738 0.051 0.169
19 RS-(D377 65 70 3790 0.111 0.201
20 RS-|D377 70 73 335 0.010 0.118
21 RS-[D377 73 75.2 226 0.007 0.038
22 RS-|D377 752 76.2 944 0.028 0.135
23 RS-(D377 76.2 80 2681 0.078 0.083 0.390 0.37
24 RS-[D377 80 85 3217 0.084 0.047 0.188 0.21
25 RS-|D377 85 87.9 161 0.005 ' 0.035
26 RS-(D377 87.9 89.3 520 0.015 0.068
27 RS-|D377 89.3 393 180 0.005 0.046
28 RS-|D377 93 97.5 313 0.008 0.033
29 RS-|D377 97.5 100 630 0.018 0.087
30 RS-|D377 100 105 854 0.028 0.107
31 RS-|D377 105 110 553 0.016 0.048
32 RS-1D377 110 115 2375 0.069 0.047 0.226 0.31
STD- 68830 4388 0.128 0.130 2.680 2.41




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

\ |

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET = SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 + PHONE (775) 359-6311

FAX (775) 359-2944

Work Order #

Date Received

Purchase Order #

Project #

Date Shipped \;}/H'Ir‘i“’i
Shipped Via
# of Cartons
# of Samples 2

Geochemical Laboratory Instruction Sheet

Copy of Results:

. Results And Invoice To:

Koet Alle o

Kot Allen

Poce bu J Minsa Lie. Rose bud M/',A:.,;, LLC,
PO Now 2610 PO, Rox 2.¢10
WS hnee vee 6 LUV "»}'qt.v“"/é Wi ane mvees VU %’? Y'Y
(776) (23-0913 __Fxpr3¢23¢ ez |AITHORTY '
S(::'{p(ljefs S?;que List of Sample Numbers Elements Requested
7’0 Core I{S’/3377 ~9c7 Au A:Aj' u55 I?o(t’./()ucj
M Ine de S lo o P G e ~1
Set‘; q—f'T(/céxv::,c{ §é&€+ (\of P(0+o(¢> l
5aw».lm le ;»’\'—I"f-f\jalﬁ ‘ '
[ Pul,p }ZOCQLJMCI /JIUJUC—/’I.OH f—fung{cu cl
u-} € r’ u[ yun

COARSE REJECT (Free storage for 30 days)

X Return/collect after analysis

(] Return/collect after 30 days

] Discard after 30 days

IF NOT MARKED, REJECT DISCARDED AFTER 30 DAYS

PULP (Free storage for 6 months)
Xl Return/collect after analysis

Au - GOLD METHOD
Fire Assay/AA.
Fire Assay/Gravimetric

TRACE ELEMENT METHOD
[0 Wet Chem./AA.
J Wet Chem./ICP

U NacN/AA.

RESULTS REPORTED IN: | RESULTS REPORTED IN:
(] ppb O PPM ] ppm (] Percent %
& oz/T () grams/T oz/T (] grams/T

(] Return/collect at 6 months
(] Discard at 6 months
IF NOT MARKED, PULP IS DISCARDED AFTER 6 MONTHS

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:

COARSE REJECTS/PULPS WILL BE DISCARDED

UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED

NOV96:PM5:RENO3:GEOCHEM




D377

RS-D377-99
Depth Sample
From To Interval Au Ag Number
0 5 5 X X 1
5 8 3 X X 2
8 10 2 X X 3
10 12.6 2.6 X X 4
12.6 15 2.4 X X 5
15 20 5 X X 6
20 25 5 X X 7
25 30 5 X X 8
30 32 2 X X 9
32 35.6 3.6 X X 10
35.6 40 4.4 X X 11
40 42.2 2.2 X X 12
42.2 46.5 4.3 X X 13
46.5 48.4 1.9 X X 14
48.4 51.5 3.1 X X 15
51.5 55 3.5 X X 16
55 60 5 X X 17
60 65 5 X X 18
65 70 5 X X 19
70 73 3 X X 20
73 75.2 2.2 X X 21
75.2 76.2 1 X X 22
76.2 80 3.8 X X 23
80 85 5 X X 24
85 87.9 2.9 X X 25
87.9 89.3 1.4 X X 26
89.3 93 3.7 X X 27
93 97.5 4.5 X X 28
97.5 100 2.5 X x 29
100 105 B X X 30
105 110 5 X X% 31
110 115 B X X 32

Page 1




Dark Zone Development Drilling

DARK ZONE DEVELOPMENT DRILLING
DOWN-HOLE SURVEYS

CORRECTED
DRILL HOLE # DIR AZIMUTH AZIMUTH

RS-D370-99 5.5 313 328.66
RS-D371-99 22 313 328.66
RS-D372-99 36 313 328.66
RS-D373-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D374-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D375-99 14.5 142 157.66
RS-D376-99 31 135 150.66
~..RS-D377-99 S|~ o7 1. Do 161:84~
RS-D378-99 -4 317 332.66
RS-D379-99 22 314 329.66
RS-D380-99 39 331
RS-D381-99 26 314.5 330.16
RS-D382-99 39.5 311.5 327.16
RS-D383-99 58 305 320.66
RS-D384-99 31 314.5 330.16
RS-D385-99 50.5 309 324.66
RS-D386-99 69 305 320.66
RS-D387-99 86 304.68 320.34
RS-D388-99 10.5 137.5 153.16
RS-D389-99 30.5 140 155.66

Dark Zone Development Core Survey.xls
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DATE: Thursday, January 13, 2000 JOB NO: 99-50-49
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100376

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO: ‘ E S "b37 ), /?7

REPORT ON: 33 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Sunday, December 19, 1999

ANALYSES: Rosebud Mine Development Protocol, Gold
ANALYTICAL METHODS: FA/AA, FA/GRAV

REMARKS :

cC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

Thursday, January 13, 2000



CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

99-50-49
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Thursday,

Sample Designation

RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
RS-D377-99
STD 68830

January

0'-5"'
5'-8'
8'-10'
10'-12.6"'
12.6'-15"
15'-20'
20'-25"
25'-30'
30'-32"'
32'-35.6'
35.6'-40'
40'-42.2"'
42.2'-46.5
46.5'-48.4
48.4'-51.5
51.5'-55"
55'-60"'
60'-65"'
65'-70'
70'-73'
73'-75.2"'
75.2'-76.2
76.2'-80"'
80'-85'
85'-87.9'
87.9'-89.3
89.3'-93'
93'-97.5'
97.5'-100"'
100'-105"'
105'-110"'
110'-115"'
13, 2000

Gold
FA/AA

102
8220
20110
1409
306
262
821
603
1417
1604
1414
307
783
182
220
1085
202
1738
3790
335
226
944
2681
3217
161
520
180
313
630
954
553
2375
4388

Gold
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.003
0.240
0.587
0.041
0.009
0.008
0.024
0.018
0.041
0.047
0.041
0.009
0.023
0.005
0.006
0.032
0.006
0.051
0.111
0.010
0.007
0.028
0.078
0.094
0.005
0.015
0.005
0.009
0.018
0.028
0.016
0.069
0.128

Gold
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

0.116
0.174
0.079

0.039
0.023
0.015
0.024
0.078

0.083
0.047

0.047
0.130

Gold Silver
FA/GRAV FA/AA
oz/ton ppm
2.7

15.8

0.203 40.8
21.9

5.7

5.9

7.5

7.1

6.4

8.0

6.0

5.9

7.9

4.7

3.9

5.4

5.2

5.8

6.9

4.0

1.3

4.6

13.4

6.4

1.2

2.3

1.6

1.1

3.0

3.7

1.6

% |

91.8

Silver
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.080
. 460
.190
. 640
165
.172
. 220
.206
.187
«235
.176
.172
«232
137
.114
.157
.151
.169
.201
118
038
.135
.390
188
.035
068
.046
033
.087
0.107
0.048
0.226
2.680

O O O O O O O O O O OO OO0 OO0 © 0o O 0o o o o o o +» o

Silver
FA/GRAV
oz/ton

0.31
0.81
0.45

.31
.23
.19
.23
.19

© © © ©o o

0.37
0.21

0.31
2.41

By

JOB NO.:

99-50-49
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ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET ¢ SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e« PHONE (775) 359-6311 « FAX (775) 3592944

Kurt Allen Invoice No: 33100376
Hecla (Rosebud Mine) Invoice Date: 1/27/00
P.0O. Box 2610 JobNo: 99-50-49
Winnemucca, NV 89446 US Account No: 00007292
Client PO:
INVOICE Terms: Net 30 days
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Core 16-20 Lbs | 32 $4.50 $144.00
Au, Ag FA/AA/AAS 33 $6.50 $214.50
Au, Ag FA i 12 | $7.00 $84.00
PLEASE REMIT TO: Sub Total: $442.50
inspectorate America Corp. Discount: (0.00%) $0.00
P.O. Box 201901 Discounted Total: $442.50
Houston, TX 77216-1901 Add'l Discount: (0.00%) $0.00
Final Total: $442.50

¥
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